Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments

06/19/2000 01 FC:581 06-20-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

wa	snıng	ton, D.C. 20231				
		MRD 10138	55	19	Attorney Docket No. 106279	
	То	the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	lease	recor	d the attached original document or copy thereof.	
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Akira NOJIMA Jun AKABANE Jun KONNO	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party: NIKON CORPORATION 2-3 MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 100 JAPAN	
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No				
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☒ No	
	Ø	Assignment				
		Security Agreement				
		Other				
	B.	Execution Date: May 17, 2000				
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 17, 2000					
	В.	Patent Application No.(s) 29 123 857		C.	Patent No.(s)	
		Additional numbers att	ached	!? [	] Yes ⊠ No	
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tot	al number of applications and patents involved: one	
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
				В.	Enclosed (Check No. 108875)	
	Ad	ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.		dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.	
			<del></del>			
9.	To	tement and signature.  the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	nation	is tri	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o	
	Jam	nes A Oliff Registration No. 27,075  I S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430			Date: May 26, 2000	
BYUE		0000151 29123857	includ	ling c	over sheet, attachments, and document: two	

Docket	No.	:	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(1-8) Insert	(1) Akira Nojima	(4)
Name(s) of	(2) Jun Akabane a	
Inventor(s)	(3) Jun Konno	(6)
	In consideration	of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable
		each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign,
	and hereby does assign,	transfer set over to
(9) Insert Name		
of Assignee	(9) NIKON CORPORATION	
(10) Insert Address	s (10) 2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome,	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100 JAPAN
of Assignee		
	(hereinafter desig	gnated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest
	for the United States o	f America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and
		or patent including any and all divisions, continuations,
		sues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and
		tes that may be granted on the invention known as
	fi- (11) Camera	4
cation, such as		
Title, Case Numb		
of Foreign Appli cation Number		has(have) executed an application for patent in the
cation number	United States of America	
(12) Insert Date of	F	
Singing of	(12) on	
Application	()	
(13) Alternative	(13) U.S. application Serial N	Number
Identification		
for filed applica	ations filed	
1) The undersign	ned agree(s) to execute all pap	pers necessary in connection with the application and any
continuing, divisio	nal or reissue applications for	the invention and also to execute separate assignment in
connection with such	h application as the Assignee may	deem necessary.
<ol><li>The undersigne</li></ol>	ed agree(s)to execute all papers	necessary in connection with any interference which may be
declared concerning	this application or continuatio	n or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in
	in obtaining evidence and going fo	
		and documents, and perform any act which may be necessary in
	ims or provisions of the intern	ational Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or
similar agreements.		
		mative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm by
	ation a grant of a valid United St	
		t(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters
		id application or any divisional, continuing or reissue
		the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they
	convey the entire interest herein	n assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will
		OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment any
		irable in order to comply with the rules of the United States
	Office for recordation of this d	
		gned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
Date May /	2000 Name of	Inventor Sking Rujeme (SEAL)
	Name of	Inventor (SFAT.)
ate May 1	) 2000 Name of	Inventor fun Kommo (SEAL)  Inventor fun Kommo (SEAL)  Inventor (SEAL)
ate	Name of	Inventor (SEAL)
		e:(a) a Notary public if within the U.S.A.
		then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who
lso sign here:		
rate	Witness	
ate	Witness	

**RECORDED: 05/26/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010856 FRAME: 0494